BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Case No. WR-2008-0311

consolidated with SR-2008-0312

Tariff Nos, YW-2008-0588, 0589,0591,
0592, 0593 and 0594 and SR-2008-0595,
0596 and 0597

In the Matter of Missouri-American
Water Company’s Request for Authority
to Implement a General Rate Increase
for Water Service Provided in Missouri
Service Areas
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WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW City of Joplin, by and through counsel, and respectfully requests that Jane
A, Smith, Esq., be allowed to withdraw from this case as counsel. All other attorneys of record
within the law firm of Blitz, Bardgett & Deutsch, L.C. will continue to represent City of Joplin in
the above-captioned cause of action.
Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARDEGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

By:

Mar?{ gl}‘afg’e},’m
308 £ast Migh Street
Suite 301

Jetferson City, MO 65101

Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358
E-mail: mellinger@blitzbardgett.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Thereby certify that true copies of the above and foregoing were sent to each of the following
persons via electronic mail, on this i} day of July, 2008:

Byron E. Francis Diana M. Vuylsteke

E-mail: bfrancis(@armstrongteasdale.com E-mail: dmvuylsiekef@bryancave.com
Jacqueline U. Levey Ed Grubb

E-mail: jleveyv@armsirongteasdale.com E-mail; Ed.Grubb@amwater.com
Joe Bednar Office of General Counsel

E-mail: jbedna@armstrongteasdale.com E-mail: GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov
John McClelland James M. Fischer

E-mail: jmcclelland@armstrongteasdale.com E-mail: jfischerpe@aol.com

Kent Lowry Larry W. Dority

E-mail: klowry(@armstrongteasdale.com E-mail: lwdority@sprintmail.com
Matthew Turner Keith Krueger

E-mail: mturner(@armstrongteasdale.com E-mail: keith krueger@psc.mo.gov
David Woodsmall Lewis Mills

E-mail: dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com Christina Baker

E-mail: opcservicef@ded.mo.gov

Jeremiah D. Finnegan

E-mail: jfinnegan@fcplaw.com Lisa Langeneckert

E-mail: Hangeneckert@spve.com
Stuart Conrad
E-mail: stucon@fcplaw.com Mark W. Comley

E-mail: comleym{@nerpe.com
Dean Cooper
E-mail: dcooper@brydonlaw.com Michael A. Evans

E-mail: mevans@hstly.com

William R. England, III
E-mail: tript@brydonlaw.com Sherrie A. Schroder

E-mail: saschroder(@hstly.com

Mar. Elli#Ger




